AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy

M30 AM Central

START TIME: 07:10 am
FINISH TIME: 07:40 am

DISTANCE: 5.38
NO STUDENTS.34

BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 17
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 7:10 AM DEPART PHS (o D S — =TT 01 U] =] ——
2 7:14 AM CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN 2 s =] 101 (1 §] = J——
3 7:16 AM 158 CEDARRD 2O — = T L U = —
4 7:177AM CEDARRD & ELLISONLN 22— =10 Q1] = ——
5 7:18 AM CEDARRD & CANAL DR 7 e =101 QL U] = J O —
6 7:19AM CEDARRD & RIVERVIEW DR U USE——— =101 U] = —
7 7:22AM CEDAR RD & W LAYDON WAY (SE) U UR——— 121101 Q1 0| ~J—
8 7:24 AM 215 LITTLE FLORIDA RD [ e — [5]270) = 6] = - N———
9 7:25AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KATHY DR . TR PICK UP =memmemeemmmemeam
10 7:26 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & KEY OAK DR S —— [T QU] = —
11 7:28 AM ODD RD & BERWICK ST . (2101 L U] > J P —
12 7:30 AM ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR L T —— PICK UP mecmmmrmeeammnnen
13 7:32 AM DEVERON DR & ROBERT BRUCE RD /2T PICK UP —-mmrmsemmmmmmems
44 7:34 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & WINDY POINT DR T —— (=1T0) QU] = J—
15 7:35 AM 260 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 2 — 2101 L U | ——
16 7:36 AM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & RHODELIA LN 2 e 21701 QU = J————
17 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 84 e [5]210) 210 =1 I ——

Page 6




M30 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 5.51
DRIVER NAME: Burton, Judy FINISH TIME: 03:07 pm NO STUDENTS.44
BUS NUMBER: 2 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 33 eeememmeemeeeees PICK UP --smmmmemmmmmmnnman
2 2:40PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & PINCKNEY LN A e DROP OFF -nemreemreemene=
3 2:41PM CEDAR RD & HUNTSHIRE LN L R DROP OFF ~ennrmmemmmnrmnm-
4 2:43PM 158 CEDARRD 1 - [5)270) 21 0) = - —
5 2:44PM CEDARRD & ELLISON LN 2 e DROP OFF =e-mmmnmarmman=e
6 2:45PM CEDARRD & CANAL DR 2 DROP OFF —r-srmrm e mmmes
7 92:46 PM CEDAR RD & RIVERVIEW DR I T DROP OFF =m-ermmnrmnsmmnan
8 249PM CEDARRD & W LAYDON WAY T e DROP OFF =meeemmmesmmnas
9 2:5{ PM 215 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 0 e DROP OFF =-envmmmrmmmmmann=
10 252p UTTLEFLORDARD S KATHYDRMINDYPONT 5 oo DROP OFF e
44 2:53 PM LITTLE FLORIDARD & KEY OAK DR I S DROP OFF anemsemenmmammmenn
12 2:54 PM ODD RD & BERWICK ST B s DROP OFF --areemrenemmenms
13 2:56 PM ODD RD & JOSEPH TOPPING DR I T DROP OFF ceemmecmmammmann-
14 2:58 PM DEVERON DR & ROBERT BRUCE RD A4 e DROP OFF —--snrnsennanmnnn=
15 3:01 PM 260 LITTLE FLORIDA RD 7 SR 10)2701 0] = ———
16 3:02PM LITTLE FLORIDA RD & RHODELIA DR R ——— DROP OFF cemermemmmmenmea
17 3:07 PM ARRIVE PES- 0 memememeemeeenees DROP OFF -eeeememmmmmnmaam

Page 1



M31 AM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 07:01 am DISTANCE: 7.65
DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.53
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:39 NO STOPS: 19
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 7:01 AM DEPART PHS o u——— 21107 (@ U] = J——
2 T7:.06 AM 911 POQUOSON AVE T ————— [1T0] Q] = J O ———
3 7:08AM PHEASANT DR & QUAIL CV 8 e =703 Q] - J N —
4 710 AM 1 FORRESTRD U 1101 U] = J——
5 7:12AM 831 POQUOSON AVE (TABERNACLE CHURCH) e PICK UP -rmeenrmmmrmnmenns
6 7:15AM POQUOSON AVE & TOPPING CANAL DR I — e, QU] - D—
7 716 AM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD 3 e [2110) Q| - [ ————
8 717 AM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR - R =173 QU] -] ——
9 718 AM 650 POQUOSON AVE L SR =103 Q0| - ———
10 721 AM RIVER RD & G MARIADR L T SEOU———— PICK UP =emmmsmmmmemmnnmmes
11 7:22 AM G MARIA DR & RIVERGATE DR 4 e =TT 03 Q] =S ——
12 7:25 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR 6  mmeememmemmeeee- =TT U] = J S ———
13 7:26 AM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS TR =110 QU] - —
14 7:27 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIARD b [=110] [ U ~J——
15 7:29 AM 21 HUDGINS RD . —————— [2]T0] (U] = [
16 7:31 AM HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD 7 2R PICK UP =mmmmsmmmemmmmmnnnn
17 7:32 AM 90 HUDGINS RD . PICK UP ~momsmmmmmmmemmmnne
18 7:33 AM 108 HUDGINS RD 0 e DROP OFF --memmmmmrmmmmen=
19 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL N T — )= 16 - o) < S —

Page 5



M31 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 6.62
DRIVER NAME: Anderson, Doris FINISH TiME: 03:11 pm NO STUDENTS.48
BUS NUMBER: 16 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 19
TIME  LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 48 0 s (=177 QU] = J—
2 2:40PM 911 POQUOSON AVE I SN [9]=10) 20 A ——————
3 2:42PM PHEASANT DR & QUAIL CV 4 e IR]200] 2K 0] 3 Sv—
4 2:44PM 1FORRESTRD 0 ()70 2 0) ) N —————
5 2:46 PM 835 POQUOSON AVE-TABERNACLE CHURCH P DROP OFF w—erereerreeermonn
LANE
6 2:49PM 726 POQUOSON AVE T DROP OFF ~eesmmsmmmmmmnnnan
7 2550 PM POQUOSON AVE & TOPPING CANAL DR 2 e DROP OFF eemmmmmmsmmmmenan
8 251 PM POQUOSON AVE & WOODLAND RD Y R DROP OFF -mmrmmmmmmnmas
9 2:52PM POQUOSON AVE & WHITEHOUSE CIR 0 O DROP OFF -smmnrmmemmmann
10 2:55 PM RIVER RD & G MARIADR 0 SR [5]=70) 21 0] = I
11 2:56 PM G MARIA DR & RIVERGATE DR 4 s [B]270) 2 6) 3 -N——
12 2:50 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & W WAINWRIGHT DR R —— [5]270] 2 0) 2| - ——————
13 3:00 PM 547 WYTHE CREEK RD-WYTHE CREEK APTS I (21200120 0) o SIu————
14 3:01 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & VALASIA RD I DROP OFF -ermmsmmmmmmmmann
15 3:02 PM 21 HUDGINS RD A e DROP OFF —enmesmmnanmamnne
16 3:03 PM HUDGINS RD & OLD POND RD 2 e DROP OFF ~--smmmsemmmammnan
17 3:04 PM 90 HUDGINS RD A e DROP OFF ~=-rmmnemmmnmmmann
18 3:05PM 108 HUDGINS RD 0 e DROP OFF ~—-srmmsmnnammman
19 3:11 PM ARRIVE PES 0 e DROP OFF -=-emnemmmannmn=

Page 2



M32 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 06:59 am DISTANCE: 8.34
DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Julie FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.35
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 20
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:59 AM DEPART PHS 0 - PICK UP memmmmmmmmmmammns
2 7:04 AM BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE O (21701 @ U] = ———
3 7:05AM BROWNS NECK RD & BENNETT FARM RD 2 e PICK UP =rommmmmmmmmmmne—e
4 7:06 AM BROWNS NECKRD & SAUNDERS RD T PICK UP =rmenmmmmmsmman=s
5 7:08AM BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD T [=1T0] [ § | = J
6 7:10AM BROWNS NECK RD & MINGEE ST 0 @ s DROP OFF -emenrnmnnnnn
7 7:13AM BROWNS NECK RD & DOC LNDG 1 e PICK UP —mmmmmmmmmmmmnn
8 717 AM 104 HUNTS NECKRD 0 - DROP OFF wecmcnommmmmnman=-
9 7:18 AM PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LANDING T PICK UP =mmmemmmmammmnnan
10 7:19 AM 42 PASTURE RD 2 e PICK UP mmemmmmmmmmmmammnas
41 7:20 AM PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEKRD 4 e [21T0] (@ U |
12 7:21 AM PASTURE RD & WILSON DR 1 e =110 @ | - J————
13 7:22 AM 110 PASTURE RD 3 PICK UP memmemmmmmmmname
14 7:23 AM PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY/MOORE RD T PICK UP emmmmememmmmmmneee
15 7:24 AM PASTURE RD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY 4 e PICK UP —=mmmrmmemmnmmmmm
16 7:26 AM 218 BEACHRD 4 e PICK UP ~memmmcmmmmmamnmaes
17 7:27 AM MOORE RD & WAGNER RD e PICK UP emmmmrmemmmmmmnenn
18 7:34 AM POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY 2 e PICK UP ~==mmmmsmmmamnen
19 7:35 AM 726 POQUOSON AVE S e QU —
20 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL Y S DROP OFF -eemeemmmmmammnan

Page 9



AIDE:

M32 PM Upper

START TIME: 02:35 pm

DISTANCE: 9.45

DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Julie FINISH TIME: 03:22 pm NO STUDENTS.40
BUS NUMBER: 20 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 19
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
4 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 40 0 eeemememmmmmmneeees (=TT QU ———
2 2:46PM BROWNS NECK RD & RUE DE GRASSE 4 e DROP OFF =--memmmmcmnanmann
3 2:47PM BROWNS NECK RD & BENNETT FARM RD D e DROP OFF wm--mnrmanmmanmmen
4 2:48PM BROWNS NECKRD & SAUNDERS RD 2 e DROP OFF —evesmnmammasnnnnn
5 2:50 PM BROWNS NECK RD & PHILLIPS RD 2 DROP OFF ——-mmemmmmamnnnn
6 2:52PM BROWNS NECK RD & MINGEE ST 0 e DROP OFF —e-mmmemmsnmnnm=nn
7 2:55PM BROWNS NECK RD & DOC LNDG A e DROP OFF —emmmmemmsmmnnnn=
g 2:50 PM PASTURE RD & LETTS POINT LANDING A e DROP OFF mmeenmcmmmmmmema
9 3:00PM 42PASTURE RD I S DROP OFF =---emmmmmanmnen
10 3:01 PM PASTURE RD & LYONS CREEK RD N DROP OFF =--emmmemmnmsnn=
11 3:02 PM PASTURE RD & WILSON DR B T DROP OFF mmcrmeemmcmmnmnnen
12 3:03PM PASTURERD & ROSEWOOD LN I T DROP OFF =--memnsmmmmnnme
13 3:04 PM PASTURE RD & HENLEYS WAY/MOORE RD e DROP OFF =enmmsmmmsnmaen
14 3:05PM PASTURERD & HOLLINGSWORTH WAY 7 DROP OFF ~emmesmmsnmnnrnen
15 3:07 PM 218 BEACHRD 0 (1270 6] RTu——
16 3:08 PM WAGNER RD & MOORE RD 4 e DROP OFF —armmemmsmmnnnenn
17 313 PM 650 POQUOSON AVE I DROP OFF -=-mmermmrmmemmenn
18 3:15 PM POQUOSON AVE & ISLANDER WAY S DROP OFF —ermmeemmmmmmnnan
19 3:22 PM ARRIVE PES 0 emeeemmemeeeen DROP OFF =armmmmmmmmmmnnann

Page 3



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold
BUS NUMBER: 4

M33 AM Upper

START TIME: 06:56 am
FINISH TIME: 07:40 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:44

DISTANCE: 8.71
NO STUDENTS.48
NO STOPS: 18

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
6:56 AM DEPART PHS (STUDENTS OF PHS STAFF TO 0
PMS BOARD AFTER OFFLOAD)
7:03 AM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM DR 5
7:05 AM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS LANDING DR 2
7:06 AM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY 1
7-07 AM ggNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN/VOLUNTEER 3
7:09 AM HUNTS NECK RD & CARROLL DR 2
7:11 AM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR 4
7:12 AM BAYVIEW DR & SANDY BAY DR 1
7:14 AM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR 4
10 7:17 AM HUNTS NECK RD & VOLUNTEER TRL 4
11 7:19 AM 205 HUNTS NECKRD 1
12 7:20 AM HUNTS NECK RD & SUSAN DR 5
13 7:21 AM HUNTS NECK RD & WORNOM FARM RD 4
14 7:23 AM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD 2
15 7:25 AM OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD 2
16 7:27 AM KELSOR DR & GORDON DR 1
17 7:30 AM CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVEDR 7
18 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -48

Page 11



M33 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 9.55
DRIVER NAME: Quiles, Raynold FINISH TIME: 03:18 pm NO STUDENTS.48
BUS NUMBER: 4 TOTAL TIME: 0:43 NO STOPS: 17

TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

2:35 PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 7 S [2)T0y QU | = I —

2:45 PM HUNTS NECK RD & HANSOM DR 5 s (5127028 0] =1 - —

247 PM HUNTS NECK RD & ROBERTS LANDING DR D e [3)=10) 200 ) i HEnm——

2:48 PM HUNTS NECK RD & GOODSON WAY A e (01270 2N 0] = A u——

249 P HUNTS NECK RD & BARBARA LN/VOLUNTEER s ROP OFF oo
6 2:50PM CARROLL DR & HUNTS NECK RD 1 2R DROP OFF =ereeemmemmmmaen
7 2:52 PM BAYVIEW DR & RIVERCREST DR . - (01270 2N 0] ] ——
8 2:53PM BAYVIEW DR & POQUOSON RIVER DR 4 e (3]210)250)  —
a9 2:56PM HUNTS NECK RD & VOLUNTEER TRL 4 e DROP OFF =emmnnnemmmmnnnams
410 2:58 PM 205 HUNTS NECK RD T (D170 2N 0] i I ——
11 2:50 PM HUNTS NECK RD & SUSAN DR S 51210 K 0] 1 I ———
12 3:00 PM HUNTS NECK RD & WORNOM FARM RD d e 0] 10120 0] I = ——
13 3:02 PM HUNTS NECK RD & DIXON RD R T DROP OFF =--mermememmammnen
14 3:04 PM OLD YORKTOWN RD & W RIVER RD I L 191270 0] o R e————
15 3:06 PM KELSOR DR & GORDON DR T DROP OFF =-rmnnemmnemmmmnm
16 3:09 PM CHARLES PARISH DR & BELLES COVE DR I« TR DROP OFF —ermmemmmnemmnnn
417 3:18 PM ARRIVE PES 0 s DROP OFF —es-mmmrmmmmmmmne-

Page 9



M34 AM Upper

DISTANCE: 6.64

AIDE: START TIME: 07:13 am

DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.20

BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:27 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
7:13 AM DEPART PHS 0 e =110} (U] = J——
7:21 AM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST 2 e PICK UP —emmmmmmeemmnmmman
7:22 AM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR 5 e PICK UP mmmssrmaemmnsmman
7:23 AM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR 2 e 21717 U] = J—
7:24 AM EMMAUS RD & PICKENS DR 6 e PICK UP =emsmrmmmemnsmmmann
7:25 AM EMMAUS RD & DRYDEN DR 72— PICK UP ~eemmmemmmsmmemnnn
7:28 AM DRYDEN DR & WESTOVER DR S T——— [=1T0] 1@ U] >J R ————
7:209 AM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN T —————— PICK UP =rmmmrmmmmmanmmeem
7:40 AM  POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 20 000 meemmmmmmeeme—en DROP OFF =-meeemmenrmmmmman

Page 7



M34 PM Upper

DISTANCE: 7.65

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm

DRIVER NAME: Forrest, Theresa FINISH TIME: 03:14 pm NO STUDENTS.20

BUS NUMBER: 22 TOTAL TIME: 0:39 NO STOPS: 8
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
2:35 PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 20 0 emememmmemeeeees PICK UP ~mmeemmmrmeemmnn
2:49 PM EMMAUS RD & FERGUSON ST 2 e DROP OFF -smmnmmmnammmnn=
2:50 PM EMMAUS RD & DARDEN DR S DROP OFF --memmmemnammmnn=
2:51 PM EMMAUS RD & FREEMOOR DR 5 S [3]210) 20 0] = -HN——
2:52 PM EMMAUS RD & PICKENS DR - TSR DROP OFF —-emmmrmmmmnmmnnem
2:53 PM EMMAUS RD & DRYDEN DR L DROP OFF =r--emmmmnmmmmmnan
2:57 PM DRYDEN DR & WESTOVER DR I DROP OFF =--memmmmmmmanmman
2:58 PM DRYDEN DR & PATRICK LN e DROP OFF ~enmneemmsrmmmn—nm
3:14 PM ARRIVE PES 0 @ - DROP OFF —--mrmmmemmmennane

Page 5



M35 AM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 07:04 am DISTANCE: 7.49
DRIVER NAME: Nixon, Krystal FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.47
BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 14
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:04 AM DEPART PES PARKING 0 e =110} QU] = J—————
2 713 AM \é\gglE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION P BICK UP weremmmemerreetreee
3 7:15AM 315 WYTHE CREEK RD PICK UP —ermmmmmmemmmmmmen
4 7:16 AM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT - S (=110 QU] = J—
5 7:18 AM 281 WYTHE CREEK RD 2 s PICK UP =--mrmememmmmmanme
6 7:19AM WYTHE CREEKRD & WOODHAVEN DR T PICK UP wmemmmmmmmmmemma
7 720 AM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 10 eeeememmmmmmemeen 21103 QU] =
8 7:23AM WYTHE CREEKRD & LAUREN DR 7 sememmemeemeemeeee 21101 QU <R E——————
9 726 AM 428 WYTHE CREEK RD 1 e [=1T0] Q] ~J———
10 7:28 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & FIRTH LANE O S = Te | R —
11 7:29 AM 558 WYTHE CREEK RD R [=116] 1 U -
12 7:30 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT DR -2 PICK UP —emmmmsmmmmemmemae
13 7:34 AM S TERRACEDR & TERRACE DR 5 emmemmeemmeeeen PICK UP =emmsnmmrmmamnn=a
14 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL .y DROP OFF =-rmmmmmmmmemmanme

Page 10



M35 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 7.55

DRIVER NAME: Nixon, Krystal FINISH TIME: 03:16 pm NO STUDENTS.46

BUS NUMBER: 18 TOTAL TIME: 0:41 NO STOPS: 14

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
4 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 46 e PICK UP —ermrmmmmarmmameme
2 2:44 PM \;\IIYD':::I;IE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST (FOOD LION P e —
3 2:46PM 315 WYTHE CREEKRD A e DROP OFF =-mmermmormmamem=
4 2:47PM HUNT WOOD DR & WILLIS CT - S DROP OFF «rmmermmmenmemem=
5 2:49PM 281 WYTHE CREEKRD I T DROP OFF -ememermemeamer==
6 2:50 PM WYTHE CREEKRD & WOODHAVEN DR I T DROP OFF --mmermnmmeremee=-
7 2:52PM 214 WYTHE CREEK RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 40 e DROP OFF nramemmrmmmmeme=
g8 2:54 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & LAUREN DR 8 e DROP OFF —rmmrermmamnnem=
9 2:57PM 428 WYTHE CREEK RD I DROP OFF —rnmmmamemenem=m
10 2:59 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & FIRTH LANE I 2 DROP OFF —-mmermemmmem=n=
41 3:00PM 558 WYTHE CREEKRD A e DROP OFF —emmemmmmmenan=s=
12 3:01 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & WAINWRIGHT DR I DROP OFF rmnemmmmmmemm=-
13 3:05PM S TERRACE DR & TERRACE DR 5 mememmmmmmnenene DROP OFF =mmrmmmmemsmam=mn
14 3:16 PM ARRIVE PES 0 e DROP OFF —erememomsmemee=s

Page 6



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale
BUS NUMBER: 14

M36 AM Lower

START TIME: 07:01 am
FINISH TIME: 07:40 am

TOTAL TIME: 0:39

DISTANCE: 6.85
NO STUDENTS.43
NO STOPS: 25

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TIME

7:01 AM

7:05 AM

7:09 AM

7:10 AM

7:11 AM

7:15 AM

7:16 AM

7:47 AM

7:18 AM

7:19 AM

7:20 AM

7:22 AM

7:23 AM

7:25 AM

7:26 AM

7:27 AM

7:28 AM

7:30 AM

7:31 AM

7:32 AM

7:33 AM

7:34 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

DEPART PHS

914 POQUOSON AVE

1106 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST

1180 POQUOSON AVE

27 MESSICK RD

56 MESSICK RD (TEMP21-22)

MESSICK RD & BELLE LN

141 MESSICK RD-MESSICK PARK

180 MESSICK RD

202 MESSICK RD

188 RIDGE RD

175 RIDGE RD

RIDGE RD & BAY ST

76 RIDGE RD

33 RIDGE RD

6 RIDGE RD

29 CHURCH ST

CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST

CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST

CHURCH ST & JUMP PT

BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST

COUNT



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

23 7:35 AM BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE T PICK UP meeemmmmmmmmememme
24 7:36 AM BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN e [=1Te] QU | - J—
25 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 43 emmemeemeemenes DROP QFF -eemmmmsmmmemannan

Page 3



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Simmons, Dale
BUS NUMBER: 14

M36 PM Lower

START TIME: 02:39 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:11 pm

TOTAL TIME: 0:32

DISTANCE: 6.55
NO STUDENTS.A1
NO STOPS: 21

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

TIME

2:39 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:46 PM

2:48 PM

2:49 PM

2:50 PM

2:51 PM

2:53 PM

2:55 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

2:58 PM

3:03 PM

3:04 PM

3:05 PM

3:06 PM

3:07 PM

3:08 PM

3:09 PM

3:11 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL

1106 POQUOSON AVE

POQUOSON AVE & PINE ST

14 MESSICK RD

MESSICK RD & BELLE LN

141 MESSICK RD-MESSICK PARK

180 MESSICK RD

202 MESSICK RD

188 RIDGE RD

RIDGE RD & BAY ST

76 RIDGE RD

33 RIDGE RD

6 RIDGE RD

29 CHURCH ST

CHURCH ST & ROLLINS ST

CHURCH ST & LANGLEY ST

CHURCH ST & JUMP PT

BUNTING LN & HOLLY ST

BUNTING LN & FLOYD AVE

BUNTING LN & LOCUST RUN

ARRIVE PES

COUNT

41

-1

-4

-1

-4

-4

-1

1

-4

Page 7



M37 AM Lower

AIDE: START TIME: 07:03 am DISTANCE: 7.08
DRIVER NAME: Hux, David FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.40
BUS NUMBER: 9 TOTAL TIME: 0:37 NO STOPS: 19
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 7:03AM DEPART PHS 0 - [=]T07 U] S ———
2 741 AM 120 LODGE RD T 12101 Q) —————
3 7:143AM 65LODGERD 5 memmmmemmemmeeenees PICK UP —mememmmmmnmmnmans
4 714 AM 23 LODGERD 1 e PICK UP mmernmmnremmmnn
5 7:15AM 1276 POQUOSON AVE e PICK UP —ememmermrmmnnnna-
6 7:16 AM POQUOSON AVE & MAGNOLIA LN 2 e PICK UP =memmmmmmmmmmmnmaes
7 717 AM 1336 POQUOSON AVE (WALTERS LN) 6 e PICK UP —meemmmmammmnmmmaee
8 718 AM 1370 POQUOSON AVE 1 e = ]T0] (@ U | ~J
9 7:19AM 1408 POQUOSON AVE T — Y| T —
10 7:20 AM POQUOSON AVE & W CEMETERY LN 2 e PICK UP armmrsmmmmmmmeren
11 7:23 AM POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR 5 eemmeeeememeeeees PICK UP —oememmmmemmannnm
12 7:24 AM POQUOSON AVE & LODGE RD S Yo QU | ——
13 7:26 AM 28 N LAWSON RD 3 emmmeemeememmen PICK UP ~oemmmmmmmmmmmmanee
14 7:29 AM 99 N LAWSON RD T PICK UP mmemmemmrmsmmnnanas
15 7:32 AM S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE DR e = 1l0] QU] ————
16 7:34 AM 1127 POQUOSON AVE 1 e 21T Q] S ——————
17 7:35 AM 1111 POQUOSON AVE . T PICK UP —ommsrmemmmmmemmmn
18 7:36 AM POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR 1 e PICK UP ~memmemmmmmmmammamn
19 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL AQ memmmmemmeemeeen 10210200 = imm————

Page 1



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hux, David
BUS NUMBER: 9

M37 PM Lower

START TIME: 02:35 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:07 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:32

DISTANCE: 5.88
NO STUDENTS .41
NO STOPS: 20

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

TIME

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:39 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:47 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

2:55 PM

2:58 PM

3:01 PM

3:03 PM

3:04 PM

3:05 PM

3:07 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
DEPART PES PARKING 0
POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 41
120 LODGE RD -3
65 LODGE RD -2
23 LODGE RD -4
1276 POQUOSON AVE -1
1312 POQUOSON AVE -3
4332 POQUOSON AVE (WALTERS LN) -5
1408 POQUOSON AVE -3
POQUOSON AVE & W CEMETERY LN -2
1370 POQUOSON AVE -1
POQUOSON AVE & TRINITY DR -5
POQUOSON AVE & LODGE RD -1
28 N LAWSON RD -3
99 N LAWSON RD -1
S LAWSON RD & EVANS GROVE DR -4
1127 POQUOSON AVE -1
1111 POQUOSON AVE -1
POQUOSON AVE & FREEMAN DR -1
ARRIVE PES 0

Page 8



AIDE:

M38 AM Central

START TIME: 07:10 am

DISTANCE: 6.25

DRIVER NAME: Lovett Jr, Lawrence FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.39
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:30 NO STOPS: 16
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:10 AM DEPART PHS 0 e PICK UP -=nmmmemmmemmmnane

2 712 AM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL YMCA 3 e e U - ——

3 7:17 AM WHITEHOUSE DR & EVANS CIR 4 memememmmmems PICK UP nmmmrmnmmmenmmanes

4 7:19AM 105 RENS RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) 1 emmemmmemmmeene PICK UP wremmmmmammmmmmenen

5 7:20AM 69 RENSRD 1 e PICK UP -ammmmrmmmmmmmems

6 7:23AM ODDRD& PEGGY'S LN 1 e PICK UP =nmmmmmmmomemamms=n

7 7:24AM ODDRD& PAGE PL 3 e PICK UP —mmmmmmmmmemamanes

§ 7:25AM ODDRD & JEAN MARDR 2 e PICK UP mmmmmmmememranenee

9 7:26 AM GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR 2 emememmmemmenee PICK UP —-cmmmememmmmmnmme-

10 7:27 AM LITTLE FLORIDA & OXFORD MEWS 1 e PICK UP —emmmemmmammmmnmnee

11 7:28 AM LITTLE FLORIDARD & HOPKINS CT 2 e PICK UP —-emmmammmamemannes

12 7:29 AM WYTHE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST 3 e PICK UP ~ememsmmmmmmrames=

43 7:31 AM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST 4 e e Q| ——
14 7:36 AM LAYDON WAY & BLACK OAK CT 1 e PICK UP momemememmrmsnen=n-
15 7:37 AM LAYDON WAY & SIRRALPH LN 11 e PICK UP —ememmmmmmmmmmmmems
16 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 39 e DROP OFF «emremenmmmm=re

Page 4



M38 PM Central

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 7.80
DRIVER NAME: Lovett Jr, Lawrence FINISH TIME: 03:11 pm NO STUDENTS.44
BUS NUMBER: 3 TOTAL TIME: 0:36 NO STOPS: 17
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 44 eememeemmemmmemees (21101 Q| - J—————

2 2:43PM WHITEHOUSEDR & EVANS CIR Y S DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmmeena-
3 2:45PM 105 RENS RD (MOBILE HOME PARK) T DROP OFF —=ememmrnnnnnnan
4 2:46PM 69 RENSRD I I DROP OFF --eremmmmmnmaemen
5 2:49PM POQUOSON PRIMARY SCHOOL YMCA 4 e DROP OFF --—mermemmmeemenn
6 2:51PM 510DDRD (PMS TO PHS ACTIVITY OVERFLOW) 0 e DROP OFF =-mmemmsemammm=n
7 2:52PM ODD RD & PEGGY'SLN Tt DROP OFF =reemmammmeemeenm
8 2:53PM ODD RD & PAGE PL I T e 19)210 |20 0 ol m———
8 2:54PM ODD RD & JEAN MAR DR e DROP OFF ~--rmmmmmnennmam
10 2:55 PM GAY LYNN DR & JEAN MAR DR IS DROP OFF =rrmesmnsnnamn
11 2:56 PM LITTLE FLORIDA & OXFORD MEWS A e DROP OFF —-eemmmmmnmsnmnnan
12 2:57 PM LITTLE FLORIDARD & HOPKINS CT 2 e [5)216) 0] = S—————
13 2:58 PM WYTHE CREEK RD & ALPHUS ST I T 1]276) 0] i Emeumm—
14 3:00 PM ALPHUS ST & SMITH ST I T (3] 200 200 T ——
45 3:05PM LAYDON WAY & BLACK OAK CT 0 T 216 N0 5 S ——
16 3:06 PM LAYDON WAY & SIRRALPHLN A1 e DROP OFF -rcmmmenemmmeenes
17 3:11 PM ARRIVE PPS (NO PES RUN) 5 e DROP OFF --emmsrmmmmnmennen

Page 10



M72 AM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 07:05 am DISTANCE: 7.71
DRIVER NAME: Rhoades, Donna FINISH TIME: 07:40 am NO STUDENTS.29
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:35 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 7:05AM DEPART PES PARKING 0 @ e (=111 Q|
2 715AM 789 YORKTOWN RD 1 e PICK UP =omommmmmmnemmemann
3 747 AM POWHATANDR & CHEROKEE DR 6 e (1103 Q| S
4 718 AM POWHATANDR & EMORY PL Ty [S)T0, Q| R ————
5 7:19AM 19 WESTOVERDR & CARRIAGE HILL DR 1 e [=1T01 |
6 7:23AM 4 WESTOVERDR & W CARRIAGE HILL DR L T (=10 QU] S JUu—————
7 T7:24AM CARRIAGE HILL DR & MARY CIR 2 e PICK UP —=mmmmmrmmrnmman=en
8 7:25AM 686 YORKTOWN RD N —— e QU= ——
9 7:26 AM 730 YORKTOWN RD 1 e PICK UP =-memmsmmeemnmme
10 7:27 AM 758 YORKTOWN RD 3 e e G 1| —
41 7:28 AM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMOORE DR N e U - ——
42 729 AM YORKTOWN RD & WOODRUM PL 1 e ST - —
13 7:30 AM YORKTOWNRD & S EMMAUS RD 3 e [=110] Q1 R
14 7:31 AM 880 YORKTOWN RD 1 e e T U= P ———
15 7:40 AM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL L Tt DROP OFF —=reemmrmsmmnannan

Page 8



M72 PM Upper

AIDE: START TIME: 02:35 pm DISTANCE: 8.10
DRIVER NAME: Rhoades, Donna FINISH TIME: 03:22 pm NO STUDENTS.28
BUS NUMBER: 11 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 15
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

1 2:35PM POQUOSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2 S U | =111 U] = ——
2 2:46PM 793 YORKTOWN RD O DROP OFF --mmaammmmmmmnn
3 2:48PM POWHATAN DR & CHEROKEE DR 5 e [9)270]2X6) ] - —
4 2:49PM POWHATAN DR & EMORY PL 0 O — DROP OFF -cmrmmemanmmenmnn
5 2:50PM 19 WESTOVER DR & CARRIAGE HILL DR T — DROP OFF —--mmemermam
6 2:51PM W CARRIAGE HILL DR & WESTOVER DR B e [0]270) 216 = = ———
7 2:53PM CARRIAGE HILL DR & MARY CIR 2 [3)270] 210 =1 =S u———
8 2:55PM 686 YORKTOWN RD S DROP OFF ~--memmmmmam
9 2:56 PM 730 YORKTOWN RD L — [2]>10] =1 6) =i T ——
10 2:57 PM 758 YORKTOWN RD T [3)270] 2N 0] = ~——
11 2:58 PM YORKTOWN RD & OAKMOORE DR B e [3)270] 2K 0] 3 S———
12 3:04 PM YORKTOWN RD & S EMMAUS RD Y DROP OFF mcmeeemmmmmmnemee
13 3:06 PM YORKTOWN RD & WOODRUM PL T DROP OFF —ecmemmmmmmmemeee
14 3:.08 PM 880 YORKTOWN RD e GO — [8]210] 21 6] =) ~————
15 3:22PM ARRIVE PES 5 [ — [5)>70] =6} = cH—————

Page 4




